
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12A 

Week 10 Sunday, October 20, 2024 – Thursday, October 24, 2024 

Handbooks and 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Reminders 

Dear Parents, 
  
A kind reminder of the following field trips scheduled: 

• KG1 and KG2 students will visit Fakieh Aquarium on Wednesday, 23rd October 
• G4, 5, 6 Girls will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Wednesday 23rd October 
• G4, 5, 6 Boys will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Thursday 24th October 
•  KG3 students will visit KidZania on Wednesday, 23 October 
•  G10-12 Boys will go on an Umrah Trip on Wednesday, 23 October 

  
Please ensure your child is prepared and ready to participate in their respective field trips. 
  
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5

-1
0

:4
0

 

4th 5th 6th  
A

ft
e

rn
o

o
n

 B
re

ak
 

1
2

:5
5

-1
3

:2
0

 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

-1
3

:3
0

 

7th 

Time 
8:00-
8:45 

8:45-
9:30 

9:30-
10:15 

10:40-
11:25 

11:25-
12:10 

12:10-
12:55 

13:30-
14:15 

Sunday English Math ICT Islamic Arabic Support Business 

Monday Biology Islamic Math English Support English Arabic 

Tuesday Math  English Chemistry Biology ICT Support S.H 

Wednesday Physics English Chemistry Math Islamic Social Support 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 

8:40 –

9:20 
9:20 – 
10:00 

10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 

11:40 
– 

12:20 

12:20 –
13:00 

13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Math English Physics 
Activity 
Period 

Chemistry PE Biology Islamic 

 

Vocabulary 
English Math Science  اللغة العربية 

Words about groups of 

people in social classes 

within a society 

subjugation privileged 

fellowship 

 

nerve- axon- dendrites- 

myelin sheath- resting 

potential- nerve impulse- 

central- peripheral 

 

 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

Weekly Quizzes  
Subject  Day  Topic  Page Numbers   

Physics  Sunday  Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy  480 to 483  

Chemistry  Tuesday  Chemistry Quiz: Volume 2 - Experience 2: The Gas Laws 
17, 18, 19, 20, 

21 

Biology  Thursday  L 27.2: The circulatory system 915-918 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English 
Essay (Poetry XXIII from Midsummer by Derek 

Walcott 
198‐215 

Essential Question 

How do people come to 

have different views of 

society? 

2 Math Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms 64  

3 ICT Working On the project (Phase 2-3)   

4 Islamic   
 مهم احضار الكتاب  31 عمل مطويه لسورة الاعراف الدرس الاول والثان 

5 Arabic   الألف المتطرفة  لإملائيةا الوحدة  62 - 64  

6 Support Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 276-281  

7 Business The Marketing Mix (Presentation)   

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system-  923  

2 Islamic  اختبار قصير  +33الى  31رة الاعراف من  تفسير سو  مهم احضار الكتاب  37 

3 Math Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms 65 

Kindly solve HW- sat 

practice-test-1- (From Q. 

17 to Q.25)   

SAT-10-11-12 

4 English 

Concept Vocabulary and Word Study :Words about 

groups of people in social classes within a society 

subjugation privileged fellowship 

212 Practice Worksheet 

5 Support   65 الوحدة الإملائية الألف المتطرفة     

6 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure :Author’s 

Perspective :Historical Context Perspective 
213 Practice Worksheet 

7 Arabic   76 -66 الوحدة الإملائية الحذف والزيادة   

https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/EjumTDfgEaZAkvjv-xohQo0BOdbJsJY9T0AWBVwsNWHCMg?e=xQInbc


 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math  
Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of 

Curves 
72-74 Page 77- Q. 1 to Q.6 

2 English 
Conventions and Style: Stylistic Devices: amplification, 

compression, allusion, irony 
214 Practice worksheet 

3 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 276-281  

4 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system- 924  

5 ICT    

6 Support 

Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and 

Energy 

 

484-487 
Workbook Page 141 (Q.4-

Q.5) 

7 S.H 
 اختبار قصير 

 الوحدة الأولى / درس التاسيس 
  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics 
Workbook- Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave 

Behavior and Energy 
140-141  

2 English 
Conventions and Style: Stylistic Devices: amplification, 

compression, allusion, irony 
214  

3 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 276-281 Question 6 page 281 

4 Math 
Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of 

Curves 
75-77  

5 Islamic  33الى  31رة الاعراف من  تفسير سو  مهم احضار الكتاب  37 

6 Social World War 2 (Presentation)   

7 Support SAT Practice (Reading Comprehension)  

SAT PRACTICE 

SAT Reading & Writing 

Practice Test 1 (Module 1) 

- Test-Guide.com 

 

 

 

 

https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1


 

 

 

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math 
Chapter 2 - Sec 1 :Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of 

Curves 
77-78 Page 78- Q. 16 to Q. 18 

2 English 

Writing Mode: Argument With Narrative State a claim 

about a social problem individuals face in today’s world, 

followed by a counterclaim. 

 

When you submit your 

writing, include a note 

explaining which of 

argumentative techniques 

you used, along with two 

examples. 

3 Physics 
Workbook- Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave 

Behavior and Energy 
140-141  

4 Thursday Activity 

5 Chemistry Volume 2 :Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 282-286  

6 PE competitions   

7 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system 925 
Do reading check on page: 

925 

8 Islamic   33الى  31تفسير سورة الاعراف من  عمل مطوية للدرس الثالث  مهم احضار الكتاب   

 


