





	Grade 12A							
Week 10	Week 10 Sunday, October 20, 2024 – Thursday, October 24, 2024							
Handbooks and Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internation	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/						
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-ca	llendar						
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/							
Reminders	Dear Parents, A kind reminder of the following field trips scheduled: • KG1 and KG2 students will visit Fakieh Aquarium on Wedne • G4, 5, 6 Girls will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Wednes • G4, 5, 6 Boys will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Thursda • KG3 students will visit KidZania on Wednesday, 23 October • G10-12 Boys will go on an Umrah Trip on Wednesday, 23 O Please ensure your child is prepared and ready to participate in their Regards AlS Administration	day 23 rd October y 24 th October ctober						

Class Timetable

Period		1 st	t	2	nd	13	3 rd		4 th		5	th	6 th			7 th
Time		8:00 8:4			45- 30		30-):15	Break 0:40	10:40 11:2			:25- ::10	12:10- 12:55	Break :20	Break 13:30	13:30- 14:15
Sunday	Е	ngli	ish	Ma	ath		СТ		Islam	ic	Ara	abic	Support	on -13	r Bre	Business
Monday	В	iolc	ogy	Isla	mic	M	ath	Morning 10:15-1	Englis	sh	Sup	port	English	E ₹3	Prayer 13:20-	Arabic
Tuesday		Mat	th	Eng	glish	Chei	mistry	Ž T	Biolo	gy	[(CT	Support	After 12	P.	S.H
Wednesda	y P	hys	ics	Eng	glish	Chei	mistry		Mat	h	Isla	mic	Social			Support
Period	1 st		2 ⁿ	d	3	rd		4 th		5 th		6 th	7 th			8 th
Time	8:00 8:40		8:40 9:2		_	20 – :00	Morning Break 10:00–10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:0	00 – 1	1:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 – 13:00	oon Break 13:25	er Break F- 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Mat	h	Engl	ish	Phy	/sics	Mornin 10:00-	Activity Period	'I Che	emi	stry	PE	Biology	Afternoon 13:00 – 1	Prayer 13:25–	Islamic

Vocabulary

English	Math	Science	اللغة العربية
Words about groups of people in social classes within a society subjugation privileged fellowship		nerve- axon- dendrites- myelin sheath- resting potential- nerve impulse- central- peripheral	







Weekly Quizzes

Subject	Day	Topic	Page Numbers
Physics	Sunday	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy	480 to 483
Chemistry	Tuesday	Chemistry Quiz: Volume 2 - Experience 2: The Gas Laws	17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Biology	Thursday	L 27.2: The circulatory system	915-918

Classwork/Homework

	Sunday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	English	Essay (Poetry XXIII from Midsummer by Derek Walcott	198-215	Essential Question How do people come to have different views of society?					
2	Math	Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms	64						
3	ICT	Working On the project (Phase 2-3)							
4	Islamic	عمل مطويه لسورة الاعراف الدرس الاول والثاني	31	مهم احضار الكتاب					
5	Arabic	الوحدة الإملائية الألف المتطرفة	62 - 64						
6	Support	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	276-281						
7	Business	The Marketing Mix (Presentation)							

	Monday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system-	923						
2	Islamic	تفسير سورة الاعراف من ٣١ الى ٣٣+ اختبار قصير	37	مهم احضار الكتاب					
3	Math	Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms	65	Kindly solve HW- sat practice-test-1- (From Q. 17 to Q.25) SAT-10-11-12					
4	English	Words about :Concept Vocabulary and Word Study groups of people in social classes within a society subjugation privileged fellowship	212	Practice Worksheet					
5	Support	الوحدة الإملائية الألف المتطرفة	65						
6	English	Author's :Analyze Craft and Structure Historical Context Perspective :Perspective	213	Practice Worksheet					
7	Arabic	الوحدة الإملائية الحذف والزيادة	66- 76						







	Tuesday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	72-74	Page 77- Q. 1 to Q.6					
2	English	Conventions and Style: Stylistic Devices: amplification, compression, allusion, irony	214	Practice worksheet					
3	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	276-281						
4	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system-	924						
5	ICT								
6	Support	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy	484-487	Workbook Page 141 (Q.4-Q.5)					
7	S.H	اختبار قصیر الوحدة الأولى / درس التاسیس							

	Wednesday									
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework						
1	Physics	Workbook- Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy	140-141							
2	English	Conventions and Style: Stylistic Devices: amplification, compression, allusion, irony	214							
3	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	276-281	Question 6 page 281						
4	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	75-77							
5	Islamic	تفسير سورة الاعراف من ٣١ الى ٣٣	37	مهم احضار الكتاب						
6	Social	World War 2 (Presentation)								
7	Support	SAT Practice (Reading Comprehension)		SAT PRACTICE SAT Reading & Writing Practice Test 1 (Module 1) - Test-Guide.com						













	Thursday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Math	Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of :Sec 1 -Chapter 2 Curves	77-78	Page 78- Q. 16 to Q. 18					
2	English	Writing Mode: Argument With Narrative State a claim about a social problem individuals face in today's world, followed by a counterclaim.		When you submit your writing, include a note explaining which of argumentative techniques you used, along with two examples.					
3	Physics	Workbook- Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy	140-141						
4		Thursday Activity							
5	Chemistry	Oxidation Vs Reduction - Experience 1 :Volume 2	282-286						
6	PE	competitions							
7	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system	925	Do reading check on page: 925					
8	Islamic	عمل مطوية للدرس الثالث تفسير سورة الاعراف من ٣١ الى ٣٣		مهم احضار الكتاب					